156 TDB206006en / Main catalogue part 2 – Hospital engineering / 07.2009
Dipl.-Ing. W. Bender GmbH & Co. KG • Londorfer Str. 65 • 35305 Grünberg • Tel.: 06401 807-0 • Fax: 06401 807-259
 Subject to change! – © Dipl.-Ing. W. Bender GmbH & Co. KG, Germany
2
.7
IT system floor-standing
distribution cabinet Series …-IPS-F
 for supplying power to medical locations

 IEC 61558-2-15
* with filter IP31
Overview / ordering information
Type Isolating
transformer
Subcircuits
(typically)
Quantity
IT systems
 Dimensions
 WxHxD (mm)
Weight
(kg) without base
Power-
dissipation (W)
S-IPS-F up to 8 kVA 1 x 6…18 1 374 x 1913 x 425* 155 315
D-IPS-F up to 8 kVA 2 x 6…18 2 624 x 1913 x 425 * 250 630
T-IPS-F up to 8 kVA 3 x 6…18 3 874 x 1913 x 425* 350 945
F-IPS-F up to 8 kVA 4 x 6…18 4 1124 x 1913 x 425* 455 1260
* 10 kVA systems: Depth 625 mm
  TDB206006en / Main catalogue part 2 – Hospital engineering / 07.2009 159
2
.7
IT system floor-standing distribution cabinet Series …-IPS-F
S-IPS-F
1 - Terminal area and equipotential bonding terminals
2 - Primary main isolator switch
3 - Circuit breaker for internd power supply
4 - Current transformer for load Monitoring
5 - Temperature Sensor
6 - 107TD47 insulation, load and temperature monitoring
7 -  Power supply unit for alarm indicator and operator panels
MK2430 / MK800
8 - 2-pole circuit-breaker subcircuits IT system (max. 18 / IT system)
9 - IT system transformer typically 3.15…8 kVA
10 - Front door
11 - Filter and fan
1
2 3 5
6 7
8
9
4
11
10
11
Dimensions:
up to 8 kVA 374 x 1913 x 425 (W x H x D)
10 kVA 374 x 1913 x 625 (W x H x D)
160 TDB206006en / Main catalogue part 2 – Hospital engineering / 07.2009
2
.7
IT system floor-standing distribution cabinet Series …-IPS-F
D-IPS-F
1
2 3 5
6 7
8
9
4
11
10
11
1 - Terminal area and equipotential bonding terminals
2 - Primary main isolator switch
3 - Circuit breaker for internd power supply
4 - Current transformer for load Monitoring
5 - Temperature Sensor
6 - 107TD47 insulation, load and temperature monitoring
7 -  Power supply unit for alarm indicator and operator panels
MK2430 / MK800
8 - 2-pole circuit-breaker subcircuits IT system (max. 18 / IT system)
9 - IT system transformer typically 3.15…8 kVA